

 Telephone:
 +61 2 9285 4000

 Website:
 www.willistowerswatson.com.au

 Direct Line:
 +61 2 9285 4010

 Mobile:
 +61 419 319 156

 Email:
 bradley.mcintyre@willistowerswatson.com

Issue Date: 04 January 2024

To Whom It May Concern

Certificate of Placement – Professional Indemnity

In our capacity as Insurance Broker to the Named Insured shown below, we confirm having arranged the following insurance, the details of which are correct as at the Issue Date:

Named Insured:	Spirax-Sarco Engineering PLC and/ or subsidiary companies which includes Spirax Sarco Pty Limited ABN 52 001 126 601
Insurer:	Chubb Insurance Europe Ltd
Policy Number:	UKFIND00856
Covering:	Insurers will indemnify the Named Insured for sums which the Named Insured becomes legally liable to pay in respect of claims first made by a third party during the period of insurance and arising out of professional advice as described in the policy
Limit of Indemnity:	GBP equivalent of AUD \$10,000,000 in the aggregate, including costs and expenses
Jurisdiction:	Worldwide
Policy Period:	31 st December 2023 to 30 th December 2024

B. Milityo

Signed for and on behalf of Willis Australia Ltd ("Willis Towers Watson")

Disclaimer:

This document has been prepared at the request of our client and does not represent an insurance policy, guarantee or warranty and cannot be relied upon as such. All coverage described is subject to the terms, conditions and limitations of the insurance policy and is issued as a matter of record only. This document does not alter or extend the coverage provided or assume continuity beyond the Expiry Date. It does not confer any rights under the insurance policy to any party. WTW is under no obligation to inform any party if the insurance policy is cancelled, assigned or changed after the Issue Date.

Willis Australia Limited ABN 90 000 321 237 AFSL No: 240600 v 1.2 29 April 2022